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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 17th round, Match #129

Friday, 15.12.2024, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 1°C. Spectators: 2100

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

1 : 0

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

1 Kudryk Oleh
4 Matić Matej
5 Sarapii Eduard
15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
13 Taylor
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
38 Karaman Yaroslav
55 Krushynskyi Borys
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
90 Paixão

Substitutes
99 Ulihanets Viktor
3 Avramenko Oleksii
73 Beskorovainyi Danylo
29 Smoliakov Artem
31 Maisuradze Giorgi
30 Liedniev Bohdan
95 Mustafaiev Emil
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
19 Shastal Dmytro
70 Yoka
27 Bristrić Admir
9 Luifer

Coach
Ashur Imad

31 Riznyk Dmytro
2 L. Traore
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Zubkov Oleksandr
13 Pedro Henrique
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
26 Konoplia Yukhym
37 Kevin

Substitutes
72 Fesiun Kiril
6 Stepanenko Taras
7 Eguinaldo
9 Shved Marian
14 Sikan Danylo
16 Azarov Irakli
17 V. Tobias
18 Ghram Alaa
30 Marlon
38 Pedrinio
39 Newertton
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

Referee:
Romanov Vitalii
Assistant 1:
Berkut Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
4th Official:
Tsybulko Yevhen
Referee Observer:
Shandor Andrii

VAR Referee:
Balakin Mykola
VAR Referee Assistant:
Prystupa Serhii
VAR Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii
Delegate:
Ponaida Stepan
Security Officer:
Babii Vasyl
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 17th round, Match #129
Friday, 15.12.2024, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 1°C. Spectators: 2100

«Polissya» Zhytomyr 1 : 0 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
4 Matić Matej 13'

13 Taylor 48'

53' 11 Zubkov Oleksandr
38 Pedrinio

13 Taylor
29 Smoliakov Artem 55'

90 Paixão
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr 55'

5 Sarapii Eduard 61'

62' 8 Kryskiv Dmytro

38 Karaman Yaroslav
30 Liedniev Bohdan 75'

55 Krushynskyi Borys
27 Bristrić Admir 75'

81' 2 L. Traore
14 Sikan Danylo

81' 8 Kryskiv Dmytro
30 Marlon

15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan 90+1'

90+3' 14 Sikan Danylo

11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
19 Shastal Dmytro 90+5'

27 Bristrić Admir 90+5'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


